

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.:S.A.No.494 of 2014

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	19.02.2026	<u>VGKR,J</u> When the matter is taken up for hearing today, Sri N. Siva Reddy, learned counsel for the appellant(s), represented that he has filed a memo before the Registry on 18.02.2026 stating that appellant No.2 is no more, who is the son of the 1st appellant and elder brother of the 3rd appellant, and that the legal representatives need not be brought on record, as they are already on record, and the same may be recorded. The memo is recorded. Registry is hereby instructed to carryout necessary amendments. List the matter on 27.02.2026 for final hearing. MH <u>VGKR, J</u>	